Hair Salon Price List
Body Waves

Short hair
Long hair

from $95
from $115

Smoothing & Straightening

Global Keratin Smoothing Treatment

Rejuvenates while smoothing and strengthening hair for up to 5 months.
Includes a follow-up treatment and specialised take home shampoo &
conditioner valued at $90.

Short to chin $360
Chin to shoulder $460
Below shoulder to shoulder blade $530
Shoulder blade and longer $560

Just for men

Style, Cut & Blow Dry $ 63
Includes hot towel facial treatment
Beard Grooming $15
Hair colouring and tinting from $ 75
Grey hair coverage or on-trend colour application.
Colour tinting is also available for eyebrows and sideburns.
Children

Boys Girls
Age 0-2 $28 $ 30
Age 3-7 $ 32 $ 38
Age 8-10 $ 45 $ 50
Age 11-15 $ 48 $ 60
Age 16-17 $52 $75

Exquisite Weddings

$260 2.00 hrs
$260 2.00 hrs

Happy Hens Day (price per person)
Beautiful Spa Bride

Bridal Hair - styling and upstyles

Bride & Bridesmaid Trial $ 90
Bride Wedding Day $130
Bridesmaid Wedding Day $120
Flower Girl Wedding Day $ 90
Bridegroom Wedding Day $ 63
Bridal Make Up

Bride & Bridesmaid Trial $ 90
Bride & Bridesmaid Wedding Day $120

$440 425 hrs
$690 3.00 hrs

Mother of the Bride
Honeymoon Haven (price per couple)

Gift Cards

Perfect for any occasion

Our gift cards make the perfect pampering present for
birthdays, Christmas, anniversaries, wedding gifts or just
because. Simply nominate the amount you wish to spend and
the lucky receiver can choose his or her own indulgence in
either our hair salon or day spa. Purchase online or in Salon.

Cocos Hair & Day Spa
Mount Barker Road,
Stirling, South Australia.
P: 61+ (08) 8339 3077

E: cocos@cocoshairanddayspa.com.au

COCOS
Hair & Day Spa

cocoshairanddayspa.com.au

COCOS
Hair & Day Spa

cocoshairanddayspa.com.au

Hair Salon Price List
Style, Cut & Blow Dry

Including Stylist's consultation and head massage.
Principal Stylist $128
Director Stylist $134

Hair Colouring

Including Redken Colour Sealer and head massage.

Hand woven foil highlights from $140
T Bar Regrowth from $102
Full colour including foil highlights from $170
Solid colour from $110
Demi permanent shine colour from $100
Blow Dry

Short - to chin $ 50
Medium - to shoulder $ 58
Long $75

Upstyling and Formal Hair (after blow dry) per hour $ 95

Specialised Treatments

True Calm Head and Neck Massage $ 30
Redken Conditioning Treatment $ 30
Olaplex

Making your hair stronger, healthier and your colour will last longer.
Allows dramatic colour change without damaging your hair health.

Stand alone treatment from $ 65
Addition to hair colour from $ 75
Includes a take home hair perfector to use each week between colour
treatments.



Day Spa Price List

Signature Spa Experiences

Body Elixir

Body Bliss

Body Unwind

Just the Two of Us (price per couple)
Gorgeous Mummy

Body Beautiful

Cocos Complete Indulgence
Pamper Parties (price per person)

Massage Therapies

Cocos Customised Massage

Pregnancy Massage

Warm Stone Massage

Body Therapies

Body Polish
Body Wrap
Body Masque

Age Beautifully

Targeted Treatments for more mature skin
Total Renewal Package

Eye Transformation

Botanical Skin Resurfacing

Dual Exfoliation
Perfecting Plant Peel

$290
$395
$510

$690
$420
$540
$690
$260

$95
$170
$210
$170
$210
$190
$230

$170
$170
$190

$510
$150
$170
$210
$210
$150

2.0 hrs
3.0hrs
40 hrs
3.0hrs
3.0hrs
45 hrs
6.0 hrs
90 mins

30 mins
60 mins
90 mins
60 mins
90 mins
75 mins
90 mins

60 mins
60 mins
75 mins

40 hrs

60 mins
60 mins
90 mins
90 mins
30 mins

Facials

Cocos Customised Facial

Dual Exfoliation Peel

$ 95
$170
$210
$210

30 mins
60 mins
90 mins
90 mins

Eye Lash & Brow Treatments

Eye Transformation
Eyebrow Tint
Eyelash Tint

Lash and Brow Tint

Waxing

Chin or Lip

Eyebrow Design

Underarm

Half Leg

Half Leg and Bikini or Underarm
Full Leg

Full Leg and Bikini or Underarm
Bikini Line Maintain

XX

XXX

$150
$ 30
$ 45
$55

$15
$ 30
$35
$52
$ 65
$70
$ 80
$ 40
$ 65
$ 85

Manicure & Pedicure

Deluxe Hand Spa Bliss
Deluxe Foot Spa Bliss
File and Paint

Make Up

Make Up Refresh
Full Make Up Application
Individual Make Up Lesson

$110
$110
$ 55

$ 35
$ 95
$ 95

60 mins
15 mins
30 mins
30 mins

10 mins
15 mins
15 mins
30 mins
35 mins
45 mins
60 mins
15 mins
45 mins
45 mins

75 mins
75 mins
30 mins

15 mins
60 mins
60 mins

Just for men

Fatigue Fighter
Skin Boost Facial
Active Massage

Back Rescue
Male Manicure

Waxing
Back or Chest
Half Leg
Full Leg

Cocos-Youth

Formal Package
Pre Formal Package

Aveda Tulasara
Calm Facial Treatment

Individual Lessons
Skincare Lesson
Make Up Lesson
Hair Styling Lesson
Total Beauty Lesson

$280 25hrs

$170 60 mins
$ 95 30 mins
$170 60 mins
$210 90 mins
$170 60 mins
$ 90 30 mins
$ 95 30 mins
$70 30 mins
$ 95 45 mins
$250 25hrs
$260 20 hrs
$170 60 mins
$210 90 mins
$ 50 30 mins
$ 90 60 mins
$ 90 60 mins
$250 25hrs

Treatment Enhancers

Add one or more of these to any Day Spa Treatment to create the

ultimate indulgence session
Hydrotherapy Spa Bath
Vichy Shower

Little Sensory Sensations
Express Facial

Wash and Blow Dry

Hair Conditioning Treatment
Head Massage and Blow Dry
Foot Ritual

File and paint toes or finger nails
Perfecting Plant Peel

Zone Massage

$ 50 20 mins
$ 90 20 mins

$95
$50to$76
$ 30
$ 65
$ 45
$55
$ 105
$ 95

(Choose back and neck; hands and feet; or feet and legs)





