Hair Salon Price List

Body Waves

Short hair	from \$95
Long hair	from \$115

Smoothing & Straightening

Global Keratin Smoothing Treatment

Rejuvenates while smoothing and strengthening hair for up to 5 months.		
Includes a follow-up treatment and specialised take home shampoo &		
conditioner valued at \$90.		
Short to chin	\$360	
Chin to shoulder	\$460	
Below shoulder to shoulder blade	\$530	
Shoulder blade and longer	\$560	

Just for men

Style, Cut & Blow Dry	\$63
Includes hot towel facial treatment	
Beard Grooming	\$ 15
Hair colouring and tinting	from \$ 75
Grey hair coverage or on-trend colour application.	
Colour tipting is also systlable for systemus and sideburge	

Colour tinting is also available for eyebrows and sideburns.

Children

Boys	Girls
\$ 28	\$ 30
\$ 32	\$ 38
\$ 45	\$ 50
\$ 48	\$ 60
\$ 52	\$ 75
	\$ 28 \$ 32 \$ 45 \$ 48

Exquisite Weddings

Happy Hens Day (price per person)	\$260 2.00 hrs
Beautiful Spa Bride	\$260 2.00 hrs
Bridal Hair - styling and upstyles Bride & Bridesmaid Trial Bride Wedding Day Bridesmaid Wedding Day	\$ 90 \$130 \$120
Flower Girl Wedding Day	\$ 90
Bridegroom Wedding Day	\$ 63
Bridal Make Up Bride & Bridesmaid Trial Bride & Bridesmaid Wedding Day Mother of the Bride Honeymoon Haven (price per couple)	\$ 90 \$120 \$440 4.25 hrs \$690 3.00 hrs

Gift Cards

Perfect for any occasion

Our gift cards make the perfect pampering present for birthdays, Christmas, anniversaries, wedding gifts or just because. Simply nominate the amount you wish to spend and the lucky receiver can choose his or her own indulgence in either our hair salon or day spa. Purchase online or in Salon.

Cocos Hair & Day Spa Mount Barker Road, Stirling, South Australia.

P: 61+ (08) 8339 3077 E: cocos@cocoshairanddayspa.com.au



COCOS Hair & Day Spa cocoshairanddayspa.com.au

Hair Salon Price List Style, Cut & Blow Dry

Including Stylist's consultation and head massage. Principal Stylist Director Stylist

\$128

\$134

Hair Colouring

Including Redken Colour Sealer and head massage.	
Hand woven foil highlights	from \$140
T Bar Regrowth	from \$102
Full colour including foil highlights	from \$170
Solid colour	from \$110
Demi permanent shine colour	from \$100

Blow Dry

Short - to chin	\$ 50
Medium - to shoulder	\$ 58
Long	\$75
Upstyling and Formal Hair (after blow dry)	per hour \$95

Specialised Treatments

True Calm Head and Neck Massage	\$ 30
Redken Conditioning Treatment	\$ 30

Olaplex

Making your hair stronger, healthier and your colour will last	longer.
Allows dramatic colour change without damaging your hair h	health.
Stand alone treatment	from \$ 65
Addition to hair colour	from \$ 75
Includes a take home hair perfector to use each week betwee	en colour
treatments.	

Day Spa Price List Signature Spa Experiences

Body Elixir	\$290	2.0 hrs
Body Bliss	\$395	3.0 hrs
Body Unwind	\$510	4.0 hrs
Just the Two of Us (price per couple)	\$690	3.0 hrs
Gorgeous Mummy	\$420	3.0 hrs
Body Beautiful	\$540	4.5 hrs
Cocos Complete Indulgence	\$690	6.0 hrs
Pamper Parties (price per person)	\$260	90 mins

Massage Therapies

Cocos Customised Massage	\$ 95	30 mins
	\$170	60 mins
	\$210	90 mins
Pregnancy Massage	\$170	60 mins
	\$210	90 mins
Warm Stone Massage	\$190	75 mins
	\$230	90 mins

Body Therapies

Body Polish	\$170	60 mins
Body Wrap	\$170	60 mins
Body Masque	\$190	75 mins

Age Beautifully

Targeted Treatments for more mature skin		
Total Renewal Package	\$510	4.0 hrs
Eye Transformation	\$150	60 mins
Botanical Skin Resurfacing	\$170	60 mins
	\$210	90 mins
Dual Exfoliation	\$210	90 mins
Perfecting Plant Peel	\$150	30 mins

Facials

Cocos Customised Facial	\$ 95	30 mins
	\$170	60 mins
	\$210	90 mins
Dual Exfoliation Peel	\$210	90 mins

Eye Lash & Brow Treatments

Eye Transformation	\$150	60 mins
Eyebrow Tint	\$ 30	15 mins
Eyelash Tint	\$ 45	30 mins
Lash and Brow Tint	\$ 55	30 mins

Waxing

Chin or Lip	\$ 15	10 mins
Eyebrow Design	\$ 30	15 mins
Underarm	\$ 35	15 mins
Half Leg	\$ 52	30 mins
Half Leg and Bikini or Underarm	\$65	35 mins
Full Leg	\$70	45 mins
Full Leg and Bikini or Underarm	\$80	60 mins
Bikini Line Maintain	\$ 40	15 mins
XX	\$65	45 mins
XXX	\$ 85	45 mins

Manicure & Pedicure

Deluxe Hand Spa Bliss	\$110	75 mins
Deluxe Foot Spa Bliss	\$110	75 mins
File and Paint	\$ 55	30 mins

Make Up

Make Up Refresh	\$ 35	15 mins
Full Make Up Application	\$ 95	60 mins
Individual Make Up Lesson	\$ 95	60 mins

Just for men

Fatigue Fighter Skin Boost Facial Active Massage	\$280 \$170 \$ 95	2.5 hrs 60 mins 30 mins
	\$170	60 mins
	\$210	90 mins
Back Rescue	\$170	60 mins
Male Manicure	\$ 90	30 mins
Waxing		
Back or Chest	\$ 95	30 mins
Half Leg	\$ 70	30 mins
Full Leg	\$ 95	45 mins

Cocos-Youth

Formal Package	\$250	2.5 hrs
Pre Formal Package	\$260	2.0 hrs
Aveda Tulasara		
Calm Facial Treatment	\$170	60 mins
	\$210	90 mins
Individual Lessons		
Skincare Lesson	\$ 50	30 mins
Make Up Lesson	\$ 90	60 mins
Hair Styling Lesson	\$ 90	60 mins
Total Beauty Lesson	\$250	2.5 hrs

Treatment Enhancers

Add one or more of these to any Day Spa Treatment to create the ultimate indulgence session Hydrotherapy Spa Bath \$50 20 mins

Hydrotherapy Spa Bath	\$ 50	20 mins
Vichy Shower	\$ 90	20 mins
Little Sensory Sensations		
Express Facial	\$ 95	
Wash and Blow Dry	\$ 50 to	\$ 76
Hair Conditioning Treatment	\$ 30	
Head Massage and Blow Dry	\$ 65	
Foot Ritual	\$ 45	
File and paint toes or finger nails	\$ 55	
Perfecting Plant Peel	\$ 105	
Zone Massage	\$ 95	
(Choose back and neck; hands and feet; or	feet and le	gs)